DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00

2024-1005441 03/11/2024 11:37 AM

T⊂al:\$40.00 R□HARD ADAMSON

Pgs=7

E03

APN# 1022-10-002-012
Recording Requested by/Mail to: 0=178536202410054410070079
Name: Ang Marie Sed lace
Address: 1335 Hematite Ct
City/State/Zip: Well, Nator, NU 89444
Mail Tax Statements to:
Name: SAME
Address:
City/State/Zip:
<u>Need</u>
Title of Document (required)
Please complete the Affirmation Statement below:  The undersigned hereby affirms that the document submitted for recording DOES contain personal information as required by law: (check applicable)
Affidavit of Death - NRS 440.380 (1)(A) & NRS 40.525 (5)Military Discharge - NRS 419.020 (2)
Other NRS (state specific law) -OR-
√ I the undersigned hereby affirm the attached document, including a  y exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does NOT contain the personal information of any person(s). (Per NRS 239B.030)
Dana Mari Sedhuk
Signature  Anna Marie Sedlacek  Printed Name
This document is being (re-)recorded to correct document # 1805255 and is correcting  To Lea Correct legal description
10 try Correct regar striction

COUGLAS COUNTY, NV FPTT:\$489.45 Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$529.45

2024-1005235

03/04/2024 10:23 AM

Pgs=5

FICHARD ADAMSON



SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

# **Quitclaim Deed**

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:  AND MARIE SEDLACEK, Grantee(s)  1335 HEMATITE Ct.  WELLINGTON, NV 89444
Consideration: \$_/, bo
Property Transfer Tax: \$
Assessor's Parcel No.: 1022-10-002-012
PREPARED BY: RICHARD C. ADAMSON certifies herein that he or she has prepared
this Deed.  Manual 10-2-23
Signature of Preparer Date of Freparation
Printed Name of Preparer  ADAMSON
THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, executed on in the County of
DOUGLAS, State of NEVADA
by Grantor(s), RICHARD CI EVELAND ADAMSON
whose post office address is 3595 Cypess 5+, 5 Juan Springs, NV 89429
to Grantee(s). ANNA MARIE SENTIACES.
whose post office address is 1335 HEMATITECT: Wellington, NV 89444
WITNESSETH, that the said Grantor(s), RICHARD CLOVELAND ADAMSON,
for good consideration and for the sum of ONE DOLLAR AND FEROCENTS
(\$) paid by the said Grantee(s), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said Grante∈(s) forever, all the right, title,

interest and claim which the said Grantor(s) have	in and to the $f\alpha$ lowing described parcel of
land, and improvements and appurtenances there	to in the County cf <u>DOUGLAS</u>
State of MEVADA and more specific	ally described a <mark>s</mark> set forth in EXHIBIT "A'
to this Quitclaim Deed, which is attached hereto ar	\ \
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Grantor(s) has s year first above written. Signed, sealed and delive	
GRANTOR(S):	
De Calamin	
Signature of Grantor	Signature of Second Grantor (if applicable)
RICHARD CLEVELAND ADAMSOI	× ) )
RICHARD CLEVELAND ADAMSON Print Name of Grantor	Print Name of Second Grantor (if applicable)
Signature of First Witness to Grantor(s)	Signature of Second Witness to Grantor(s)
Print Name of First Witness to Grantor(s)	Print Name of Second Witness to Grantor(s)
GRANTEE(S):	
Signature of Grantee  ANNA MARIE STOLACEK	Signature of Second Grantee (if applicable)
Print Name of Grantee	Print Name of Seond Grantee (if applicable)
Signature of First Witness to Grantee(s)	Signature of Second Witness to Grantee(s)
Print Name of First Witness to Grantee(s)	Print Name of Second Witness to Grantee(s)

#### NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of Nevala
County of Doug las
On MARCH 4 2024, before me, John STOVALL, a notary
public in and for said state, personally appeared, <u>RICHARD Cleveland Adamson</u> —
who are known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory ∋vidence) to be the persons
whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they ex-
ecuted the same in their authorized capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument the
persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature of Notary  Affiant Known Produced ID NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA County of Douglas JUDI O. STOVALL Type of ID Produced ID (State of Nevada August 5, 2024 (State of Nevada August 5

## Exhibit "A"

THE SONTHWEST 4 OF the NORTHWEST 4 of the NORTH EAST 4 OF the South east 14 of Section 1, Towns- ship 14 NORTH, RANGE 19 EAST
NORTH EAST 4 OF the south east 14 of Section 1 Town.
ship 14 NORTH, RANGE 19 EAST

### GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

Richard F. Kudrna, Jr., an unmarried man and MacDaddy, LLC, a Nevada I mited liability company

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Richard C. Adamson, an unmarried man

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Wellington, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 135, as shown on the map of TOPAZ RANCH ESTATES UNIT NO. 2, as filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on February 20, 1967, in Book 1 of Maps as Document No. 35464, Official Records.

CORRECT LEGAL

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, it any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 05/04/2015

#### DECLARATION OF VALUE Document/Instrurnent#: Book: \_\_\_\_\_ Page: \_\_\_ 1. Assessor Parcel Number (s) Date of Recording: (a) 1022-10-002-012 Notes: (c)\_\_\_\_\_ (d) \_\_\_\_\_ 2. Type of Property: b) Single Fam Res. a) Vacant Land c) Condo/Twnhse d) 7 2-4 Plex e) Apt. Bldg. g) Agricultural l) Other f) Comm'l/Ind'l h) Mobile Home 3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property: Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax Due: 4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: \_ Doc 100.5235 b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Re-RECORDINI To correct 5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375,110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 % per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. Sedlack Capacity TRantee Signature Capacity \_\_\_\_\_ Signature **SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION** (REQUIRED (REQUIRED) **Print Name:** Print Name: Address: Address: City: City: Zip: State: State: COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER) Escrow # \_\_\_\_\_ Print Name: Address: State: Zip: \_\_\_\_ City:

FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY

STATE OF NEVADA

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)